 High rated current
 Frequency up to 3 MHz
 125℃ maximum total temperature operation
 Low core loss
 Ultra low buzz noise due to molding construction
 Halogen Free & ROHS compliant
 LMPIBtops and PCs
 Switch and servers

1R0 1.00 μH Note:Using Ink for marking
a
b
c
d
 MPIB106 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1063-R12M-XA 0.12 1.04(0.90) 70.0 35.0
MPIB1063-R15M-XA 0.15 1.04(0.90) 60.0 35.0
MPIB1064-R10M-XA 0.10 0.75(0.60) 120.0 45.0
MPIB1064-R12M-XA 0.12 0.75(0.60) 100.0 40.0
MPIB1064-R15M-XA 0.15 0.75(0.60) 80.0 35.0
MPIB1064-R18M-XA 0.18 0.75(0.60) 60.0 30.0
MPIB1064-R36M-XA 0.36 1.60(1.40) 50.0 24.0
MPIB1065-R24M-XA 0.24 1.05(0.86) 60.0 37.0
MPIB1065-R33M-XA 0.33 1.60(1.40) 50.0 30.0
 MPIB107 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1073-R12M-XA 0.12 0.70(0.60) 50.00 35.00
MPIB1074-R15M-XA 0.15 0.65(0.55) 75.00 55.00
MPIB1074-R22M-XA 0.22 0.82(0.71) 50.00 32.00
MPIB1074-R22M-XB 0.22 0.95(0.86) 50.00 32.00
MPIB1075-R10M-XA 0.10 0.70(0.60) 100.0 44.00
MPIB1075-R12M-XA 0.12 0.52(0.45) 100.00 45.00
MPIB1075-R12M-XB 0.12 0.70(0.60) 90.00 44.00
MPIB1075-R15M-XA 0.15 0.52(0.45) 85.00 42.00
MPIB1075-R15M-XB 0.15 0.70(0.60) 85.00 42.00
MPIB1075-R22M-XA 0.22 0.70(0.60) 60.00 35.00
MPIB1075-R22M-XB 0.22 1.05(0.91) 60.00 35.00
MPIB1075-R30M-XA 0.30 1.27(1.10) 50.00 30.00
MPIB1075-R33M-XA 0.33 1.65(1.45) 55.00 28.00
MPIB1075-R47M-XA 0.47 1.65(1.45) 50.00 25.00
 MPIB108 TYPE:
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1084-R15M-XA 0.15 0.52(0.45) 75.00 45.00
MPIB1084-R15M-XB 0.15 0.80(0.62) 90.00 45.00
MPIB1084-R20M-XA 0.20 0.52(0.45) 70.00 45.00
MPIB1084-R22M-XA 0.22 0.80(0.62) 70.00 40.00
MPIB1085-R10M-XA 0.10 0.52(0.45) 80.00 45.00
MPIB1085-R15M-XA 0.15 0.52(0.45) 75.00 45.00
MPIB1085-R20M-XA 0.20 0.80(0.62) 75.00 45.00
MPIB1085-R22M-XA 0.22 0.80(0.62) 75.00 45.00
MPIB1085-R30M-XA 0.30 0.85(0.70) 75.00 45.00
MPIB1087-R42M-XA 0.42 0.86(0.75) 55.00 45.00
MPIB1087-R47M-XA 0.47 0.86(0.75) 50.00 45.00
 MPIB117 TYPE:
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1174-R10M-XA 0.10 0.50(0.43) 120.00 40.00
MPIB1174-R15M-XA 0.15 0.50(0.43) 70.00 40.00
MPIB1174-R22M-XA 0.22 0.75(0.65) 60.00 30.00
MPIB1174-R33M-XA 0.33 1.21(1.05) 45.00 35.00
MPIB1175-R15M-XA 0.15 0.50(0.43) 75.00 40.00
MPIB1175-R22M-XA 0.22 0.70(0.60) 70.00 40.00
MPIB1175-R33M-XA 0.33 0.95(0.82) 60.00 35.00
 MPIB1308 TYPE:
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB130830-R22M-XA 0.22 0.90(0.80) 50.00 35.00
MPIB130840-R10M-XA 0.10 0.50(0.40) 120.00 50.00
MPIB130840-R12M-XA 0.12 0.50(0.40) 100.00 45.00
MPIB130840-R15M-XA 0.15 0.60(0.50) 90.00 48.00
MPIB130840-R22M-XA 0.22 0.60(0.50) 80.00 45.00
MPIB130840-R30M-XA 0.30 0.95(0.83) 60.00 40.00
MPIB130840-R33M-XA 0.33 0.95(0.83) 60.00 35.00
MPIB130840-R47M-XA 0.47 1.40(1.15) 50.00 32.00
MPIB130850-R10M-XA 0.10 0.50(0.40) 130.00 50.00
MPIB130850-R15M-XA 0.15 0.50(0.40) 110.00 50.00
MPIB130850-R22M-XA 0.22 0.60(0.50) 100.00 45.00
MPIB130850-R33M-XA 0.33 0.75(0.65) 70.00 35.00
MPIB130850-R47M-XA 0.47 1.20(1.00) 60.00 30.00
MPIB130850-1R0M-XA 1.00 2.55(2.20) 33.00 23.00
 MPIB168 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
MPIB1685-R21M-XA 0.21 0.60(0.52) 120.00 52.00
MPIB1685-R33M-XA 0.33 0.70(0.59) 100.00 48.00
MPIB1685-R47M-XA 0.47 1.00(0.82) 80.00 42.00
MPIB1685-R68M-XA 0.68 1.20(1.02) 70.00 40.00
 MPIB107XD TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1075D-R10M-XA 0.10 0.45(0.36) 100.0 50.00
MPIB1075D-R12M-XA 0.12 0.45(0.36) 85.00 45.00
MPIB1075D-R15M-XA 0.15 0.45(0.36) 70.00 42.00
MPIB1075D-R20M-XA 0.20 0.60(0.50) 70.00 42.00
MPIB1076D-R12M-XA 0.12 0.50(0.40) 90.00 45.00
MPIB1076D-R15M-XA 0.15 0.50(0.40) 80.00 42.00
 MPB127 TYPE:
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1274-R12M-XA 0.12 0.52(0.47) 85.00 45
MPIB1274-R15M-XA 0.15 0.52(0.47) 75.00 45
MPIB1275-R12M-XA 0.12 0.52(0.47) 90.00 45
MPIB1275-R15M-XA 0.15 0.52(0.47) 80.00 45
 MPIB138 TYPE：
Part No.
Inductance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX(TYP) TYP. TYP.
MPIB1384-R12M-XA 0.12 0.50(0.40) 100.00 50.00
MPIB1385-R12M-XA 0.12 0.50(0.40) 100.00 55.00
MPIB1385-R15M-XA 0.15 0.50(0.40) 90.00 50.00
 Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an MPIBproximate ΔT of 40 °C

0
T
B
0
Type Tape Packaging Dimension (mm)
W P F A0 B0 K0 T
MPIB1063 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 5.95 TYP 11.10 TYP 3.05±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1064 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 5.95 TYP 11.10 TYP 4.05±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1065 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 5.95 TYP 11.10 TYP 5.05±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1073 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 10.60 TYP 3.20±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1074 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 10.60 TYP 4.20±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1075 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 10.60 TYP 5.25±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1084 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.20 TYP 12.10 TYP 4.30±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1085 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.20 TYP 12.10 TYP 5.30±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1087 24.00±0.30 16.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.20 TYP 12.10 TYP 7.20±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1174 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.60 TYP 11.70 TYP 4.20±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1175 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.60 TYP 11.70 TYP 5.20±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB130830 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.35 TYP 13.55 TYP 3.25±0.10 0.30±0.05
MPIB130840 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.35 TYP 13.55 TYP 4.30±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB130850 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.40 TYP 13.60 TYP 5.30±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1685 32.00±0.30 16.00±0.10 14.20±0.10 9.10 TYP 17.60 TYP 5.40 TYP 0.40±0.10
MPIB1075D 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 10.60 TYP 5.25±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1076D 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 10.60 TYP 6.25±0.10 0.40±0.05
MPIB1274 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 12.70 TYP 4.10±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1275 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 7.30 TYP 12.70 TYP 5.10±0.10 0.35±0.05
MPIB1384 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.30±0.30 13.6±0.30 4.20±0.30 0.35±0.10
MPIB1385 24.00±0.30 12.00±0.10 11.50±0.10 8.30±0.30 13.6±0.30 5.20±0.30 0.35±0.10
 Reel Dimensions (UNIT:mm)
Label
Label on the reel
• Customer's part Number
• Lot Number
• Quantity
• date cod
Type
Reel Qty./Size
Type
Reel Qty./Size
G pcs/reel G pcs/reel
MPIB1063 24.5±0.20 1000 MPIB130830 24.5±0.20 1000
MPIB1064 24.5±0.20 1000 MPIB130840 24.5±0.20 1000
MPIB1065 24.5±0.20 800 MPIB130850 24.5±0.20 800
MPIB1073 24.5±0.20 1000 MPIB1685 32.5±0.20 500
MPIB1074 24.5±0.20 800 MPIB1075D 24.5±0.20 500
MPIB1075 24.5±0.20 500 MPIB1076D 24.5±0.20 500
MPIB1084 24.5±0.20 1000 MPIB1274 24.5±0.20 800
MPIB1085 24.5±0.20 800 MPIB1275 24.5±0.20 800
MPIB1087 24.5±0.20 500 MPIB1384 24.5±0.20 1000
MPIB1174 24.5±0.20 1000 MPIB1385 24.5±0.20 800
MPIB1175 24.5±0.20 800
330+2-0 G
10